EMERGENCY INFORMATION & CONTACT LIST 
High Desert Little League 
Anthem, AZ. 85086 
Emergency: 911  

Non-Emergency Services: 
Anthem Community Center (ACC) – 623-879-3011 
ACC Emergency Hot Line - 623-742-6129 
Sheriff - -602-876-1000 
Daisy Mountain Fire Dept. – 623-465-7400 
ADPS - 602-223-2000 
Poison Control – 800-222-1222  

Urgent Care Facilities: 
	Honor Health Urgent Care 
3648 W. Anthem Way, Building A-100C Anthem, AZ. 85086
623-434-6440  
	NextCare Urgent Care 20470 N. Lake Pleasant Rd, Ste 102 Peoria, AZ. 85382 (623) 825-4600  




Hospital/ER: 
	Honor Health at Sonoran Crossing
33423 N. 32nd Ave 
Phoenix AZ 85085 
623-474-1600  
	Honor Health – Deer Valley 
19829 N. 27th Ave Phoenix, AZ. 85027 
ER: 623-879-5437 
Main: 623-879-6100  



Public Services: 
Arizona Public Service (APS) – 602-371-7171 
Southwest Gas – 602-861-1999
EPCOR Water – 800-383-0834 
Green Bee Removal – 602-570-8154 
Animal Control – 602-506-7386  

HDLL Board of Directors  
	President*
	Tara Krantz
	602.694.6753
	president@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Vice President*
	Hannah Beer 
	602.677.1139
	vp@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Treasurer*
	Ben Grindel
	480.205.6976
	treasurer@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Secretary*
	Adam O'Halloran
	
	secretary@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Player Agent*
	Adam Raley
	732.735.1099
	playeragent@highdesertlittleleleague.com

	Softball Director
	Jentri Young
	602.303.5865
	softball@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Safety Officer/Equip
	Stephanie Venezia
	805.766.4256
	safe-equip@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Information Director
	Tim May
	480.682.7233
	info@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Manager Coordinator
	Lia Morton
	602.769.0527
	mc@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Scheduling Coordinator
	Dawnee Hunt
	623.300.8943
	scheduling@highdesertlittleleleague.com

	Fundraising/Sponsorship
	Amity Jokerst
	480.861.6464
	fundraising@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Concessions Coordinator
	Kristin Patrick
	602.689.5228
	concessions@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Uniforms Coordinator
	Megan Fay
	602.686.1205
	uniforms@highdesertlittleleague.com

	Umpire Coordinator 
	Kyle Kuhn
	928.600.2940
	Umpires@highdesertlittleleague.com 

	Event Coordinator
	Jaime Campbell
	559.284.7351
	Events@highdesertlittleleague.com


*Executive Committee
